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The Vision

Power of the Living Word Ministries International will

concentrate and develop such a profound sharpness of
intellect and anointing is fundamentally geared to teaching
God's principles and precepts, line by line.

-I o establish a worldwide Apostolic network of five-fold

Ministers to support, encourage, build-up and mature the

Body of Christ

To teach all generations Kingdom of God principles to set
free, loose, reclaim, restore and penetrate the kingdom of
darkness bringing hope and salvation through the Lord Jesus
Christ.

To examine current traditional attitudes and rites against
Biblical standards

To develop a base of love and welcome to all abilities, race
and knowledge



Charity Objectives
~Ob'e.".rivet —The Advancement of Christianity

~ Sunday Bible School (SBS)
~ Young People's Forum (YPF)

~ Hour in the Word —adults

~ Vacation Bible School (VBS)

~ Teaching Week Away —Hayes Conference Centre,
~ Women's Meeting

~ Men's Meeting

~ 1"Clapham Park Girl's and Boy's Brigade Company

Arms of Power of the Living Word Ministries International
~ True Redemption Apostolic Network (TRAN)

~ Institute for Life

~ International work

~Ob'ective 2 —The relief of poverty, suffering and distress of men,
women and children across the world

~ Spearhead Group

~ Precious Years 50+ Group

~ Supporting families and young people
~ International support
~ Mission Homes UK and abroad
~ Vulnerable Adults and Child protection policies

~Ob ective 3 —The provision of advice, counselling and supportive
services

~ University/ school leavers related matters
~ School Governor advice

~ Financial advice

~ International



Chairman's Report
Power of the Living Word Ministries

International is a charity with a missionary

heart for individuals and nations. There is

no greater call than to teach and equip

individuals to be disciples of the Lord

Jesus Christ. We are blessed to be

witnesses to how developing God-given

gifts and maturity in ministry continually changes lives, brings

relief and testifies to the unchanging redemptive power and

presence of God in our world today.

-I his annual report outlines and celebrates some of our

mission work in 2017/18 here in the UK and with our partner

l;:hurches overseas.

I recognise the outstanding achievements of our Senior Pastor

and Founder Rt Rev Apostle Dr Donnett Thomas in faithfully

&nd consistently fulfilling the vision of the ministry. I give

I:hanks to God for the faithfulness of our General Secretary

I'rophetess Very Rev Alison Trethewy for boldly proclaiming

God's heart to His people in all nations.

1 acknowledge too, those leaders and members who in

travelling overseas this year on mission and those who are

moving True Redemption Apostolic Network forward have

brought their energy, discernment and spiritual support in the
Il'urtherance of our charity objectives.



True Redernotion Aoostolic Network

The True Redemption Apostolic Network was formally launched in

the U. K. on 24th March 2018 at the De Vere Grand Connaught
Rooms, Great Queen Street, London.

We heard from our visionary Apostle Bishop Dr Donnett Thomas who
made clearer the vision and purpose of TRAN. We heard that the
definition of true redemption is the ability to accomplish what God
has planned for you to dol Are you truly redeemed? Draw on God' s

anointing in order to save lives and mature the Church with other 5
fold ministers. Our Apostle focused on the purpose of TRAN to equip
potential 5 fold ministers from our covering Churches and send thi m

out as teams of 5 fold to go accomplish God's vision of ensuring true
Redemption.

The International Chairman Paul Makau was in attendance from
Kenya and encouraged the U.K. to keep being committed to the
work. We heard from Sister Sonia and Pastor Chidi talking about our
journey through IFL and Wednesday Teaching, to the Body of Power
of the Living Word then into True Redemption Apostolic Network
{TRAN). We also had a TRAN presentation by Prophetess Alison of
the last 2 ears of students teachin .



It was a truly remarkable event attended by Pastor John
representing our Archbishop Evangelou, David Bruce, David Olise,
Rev Joy Roye and Pastor Margaret Bankola.

I want to thank God for our visionary Apostle Donnett Thomas for
her commitment in bringing to birth the True Redemption Apostolic
Network. I also thank Prophetess Alison Trethewy for her dedication
and hard work towards TRAN. Finally I thank all who have
supported TRAN through your attendance of events and prayers.

May God bless you all and may His Grace and Power be ever flowing
towards and through the True Redemption Apostolic Network.

Rev Pastor Chidi Umezurike

Chairman

True Redemption Apostolic Network UK

Institute for Life

We celebrated our third graduation ceremony on Saturday 24th
March 2018 with seven graduates and six students receiving their
Certificate of Theology and other Religions.



International Report

Our efforts were concentrated on India where God worked

profoundly to being new initiatives to the Churches. The

lunchtimes teaching grew in numbers and were well

supported by the women who came to realise they have

potential that God can use.
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Our Apostle ordained a Pastor in the Metha Nagar Church

and two women into the Ministry of Helps in the Metha

Nagar and Thundalem Churches. This was a great
breakthrough for faithful women of God who have served

faithfully in these Churches and their Pastor wanted their
service recognised.

We also donated F300 towards the care these Churches give to
widows and orphans



Vacation Bible School
Three Vacation Bible Schools were held:

7'" —11""August 2017 —Theme 'Jesus is the Rock' where

the children put together a rock and enjoyed a week of
activities in our Church in London and a day at the seaside.

August 2017 —VBS in our Covering Churches in Kenya, run

by a team trained by us over the years. V'e donated money

for the children to have a hot lunch.

VBS is now well established in Porur Evangelical Church in

India. The Vision has been caught by young leaders who are
now enjoying leading the Children in activities.



Creative Arts

This year has been a year of growth and direction for the
anointed arts. We have grown in choreography and
creative direction as each member of the dance ministry
has been ministered to by the chosen songs personally,
which has brought power and impact to the ministry of
dance. When we have danced for the congregation many
were ministered to because of this power. We have
danced to songs by William Murphy and shekinah glory.
We have had group choreography and solos alike.

I have also had the opportunity to paint during church
service illustrating the word of God, enabling the word to
be presented visually as well as by preaching. This was
received well and has ministered to individuals in a
persona I way.

We have future plans for an artistic production ministering
the gospel in our ministry for future services and evenings
of creative presentations to our congregation and
beyond.

Nakessa Simpson



Other Events and Activities

The Life of the Ministry is enhanced and developed by many
activities which include

Leaders Day Conferences

Elder and Deacon Training

Home Groups based in Clapham Park, Balham and Catford

Praise and Worship Training

Christmas Dinner and Dance at Brornley Court Hotel

Family Conference held in homes and as a Church together

Loretta Aurelien Achievement Award —awarded to the person
who has demonstrated great achievement in their lives

Lnmbi kiri Award —awarded to the person who has
d~. monstrated great service
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POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Year to 31 May 2018

Management Committee Information

Chairperson Apostle Bishop Dr Donnett Thomas

Secretary Rev Alison Trethewy

Treasurer Rev Alison Trethewy

Members Elder Colin Thomas
Minister Helen Mills

Rev Helen Smith

Charity Registration Number 1111510

Correspondence address Premier House
325 Streatham High Road
London SW16 3NT

Accountants Husain Bulman 8 Co
258, Merlon Road
London
SW18 5JL

Bankers Barclays Bank pic
Westminster Abbey Branch
2 Victoria Street
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POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Accountants Report

We have prepared the enclosed accounts, without carrying out an audit, from
the books and records and according to the information and explanations
given to us.

In our opinion, the accounts give a true and fair view of the receipts and payments
incurred during the year ended 31 May 2018.

Husain Bulman & Co
Charetered Accountants
258 Merton Road
London SW18 5JL

H f~aol9
Date



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Balance Sheet
As at 31 INay 2018

Fixed Assets
Nu Start Project

Current Assets
Cash at bank
Cash in hand
Building Deposit etc

29,572.30
14.35

15,334.02

2017
E

4,50D.DO 4 50D.DD

14,890.97
2,373.49

15,334.02
44,920.67 32,598.48

49,420.67 E. 37,098.48

Capital And Reserves
Accumulated Funds

Brought forward

Surplus for the year

37,098.48 36,203.92
12,322.19 894.56

49,420.67 F 37,098.48

We approve the above accounts as set out on the following pages and confirm that

we have made available all records, information and explanations for their

preparation to Husain Bulman & Co, Chartered Accountants.

--—-- --—----- Chairperson

Secretary & Treasurer

Committee Member



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Statement of Financial Activities
For the year ended 31 May 2018

2018 2017

Donations and Gifts

Gross Interest Received
Contributions for Conferences
Building Fund Contributions

Cassettes/Tapes Sales
Gift Aid Tax Rebate

Costs of Conferences
Salaries
Donations and Special Events
Hire of Halls

Insurance and Licences
Telephone and Internet

Rent, Rates and Light and Heat
Miscellaneous
Administration

Accountancy
Africa - Rent, Requisites, Salaries
India - Flights and Hotel

Bank Charges

11,502.00
11,920.00
20,055.59

9,638.01
446.00
737.09

16,854.78
341.65

1,380.24
4,080.00

12,220.92
5,552.19

52.00

67,828.42
3.27

8,682.00
45.00

110.00
30,433.97

107,102.66
9,298.50

10,759.62
14,145.77
8,423.00

881.65
798.09

16,187.25
401.18
847.38

17,250.54
1,756.79

52.00

R

60,094.15
0.83

7,311.00
130.00
85.00

14,075.35
81,696.33

Surplus for the year
94,780.47

F 12,322.19
80,801.77

F 894.56



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Receipts And Payments Account
For the year ended 31 May 2018

2018 2017

RECEIPTS:

Donations:
General Donations

Gross Interest Received
HM Revenue & Customs - Tax Rebate
Conferences:

Belsey Bridge
Discipleship in Action (DIA)

Donations for:
Special Events etc
Premier House
Hire of Halls

8,682.00

6,030.40
530.00

7,160.00

53,819.02
3.27

30,433.97

22,402.40

44,021.61
0.83

14,075.35

7,311.00

6,235.04
1,601.48
7,815.00 15,651.52

Cassettes/Tapes Sales
Education Fund

Building Fund

110.00
289.00
45.00 444.00

85.00
421.02
130.00 636.02

PAYIIENTS:
107,102.66 61,696.33

Discipleship in Action (DIA)

PAYE and Salaries (Net)
Special Events
Donations
Hire of Halls

Subscriptions, Insurance and Licences
Administration

Miscellaneous
Accountancy
Bank Charges
Telephone and Internet

Rent, Rates and Light and Heat

Africa - Rent, Requisites, Salaries Etc
India - Flights and Hotel

Surplus for the year

11,502.00
11,920.00
8,200.56

11,855.03
9,638.01

446.00
1,380.24

341.65
4,080.00

52.00
737.09

16,854.78
12,220.92
5,552.19

94,780.47
6 12,322.19

9,298.50
10,759.62
6,606.43
7,539.34
8,423.00

881.65
847.38
401.18

52.00
798.09

16,187.25
17,250.54
1,756.79

80,801.77
6 894.56



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PERIOD ENDED 31 MAY 2018

Husain Bulman 8 Co
Chartered Accountants

258 Merton Road London SW18 5JL
Phone: 020 8870 7898

Email: infoOhusainbulman. co.uk



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Year to 31 May 2018

Management Committee Information

Chairperson Apostle Bishop Dr Donnett Thomas

Secretary Rev Alison Trethewy

Treasurer Rev Alison Trethewy

Members Elder Colin Thomas
Minister Helen Mills

Rev Helen Smith

Charity Registration Number 1111510

Correspondence address Premier House
325 Streatham High Road
London SW16 3NT

Accountants Husain Bulman 8 Co
258, Merlon Road
London
SW18 5JL

Bankers Barclays Bank pic
Westminster Abbey Branch
2 Victoria Street
London SW1 OND



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Accountants Report

We have prepared the enclosed accounts, without carrying out an audit, from
the books and records and according to the information and explanations
given to us.

In our opinion, the accounts give a true and fair view of the receipts and payments
incurred during the year ended 31 May 2018.

Husain Bulman & Co
Charetered Accountants
258 Merton Road
London SW18 5JL

H f~aol9
Date



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Balance Sheet
As at 31 INay 2018

2017
E

Fixed Assets
Nu Start Project

Current Assets
Cash at bank
Cash in hand
Building Deposit etc

29,572.30
14.35

15,334.02

4,50D.DO 4 50D.DD

14,890.97
2,373.49

15,334.02
44,920.67 32,598.48

49,420.67 E. 37,098.48

Capital And Reserves
Accumulated Funds

Brought forward

Surplus for the year

37,098.48 36,203.92
12,322.19 894.56

49,420.67 F 37,098.48

We approve the above accounts as set out on the following pages and confirm that

we have made available all records, information and explanations for their

preparation to Husain Bulman & Co, Chartered Accountants.

--—-- --—----- Chairperson

Secretary & Treasurer

Committee Member



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Statement of Financial Activities
For the year ended 31 May 2018

2018 2017

Donations and Gifts

Gross Interest Received
Contributions for Conferences
Building Fund Contributions

Cassettes/Tapes Sales
Gift Aid Tax Rebate

Costs of Conferences
Salaries
Donations and Special Events
Hire of Halls

Insurance and Licences
Telephone and Internet

Rent, Rates and Light and Heat
Miscellaneous
Administration

Accountancy
Africa - Rent, Requisites, Salaries
India - Flights and Hotel

Bank Charges

11,502.00
11,920.00
20,055.59

9,638.01
446.00
737.09

16,854.78
341.65

1,380.24
4,080.00

12,220.92
5,552.19

52.00

67,828.42
3.27

8,682.00
45.00

110.00
30,433.97

107,102.66
9,298.50

10,759.62
14,145.77
8,423.00

881.65
798.09

16,187.25
401.18
847.38

17,250.54
1,756.79

52.00

R

60,094.15
0.83

7,311.00
130.00
85.00

14,075.35
81,696.33

Surplus for the year
94,780.47

F 12,322.19
80,801.77

F 894.56



POWER OF THE LIVING WORD
MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL

Receipts And Payments Account
For the year ended 31 May 2018

2018 2017

RECEIPTS:

Donations
General Donations

Gross Interest Received
HM Revenue & Customs - Tax Rebate
Conferences:

Belsey Bridge
Discipleship in Action (DIA)

Donations for:
Special Events etc
Premier House
Hire of Halls

8,682.00

6,030.40
530.00

7,160.00

53,819.02
3.27

30,433.97

22,402.40

44,021.61
0.83

14,075.35

7,311.00

6,235.04
1,601.48
7,815.00 15,651.52

Cassettes/Tapes Sales
Education Fund

Building Fund

PAYIIENTS:

110.00
289.00
45.00 444.00

107,102.66

85.00
421.02
130.00 636.02

61,696.33

Discipleship in Action (DIA)

PAYE and Salaries (Net)
Special Events
Donations
Hire of Halls

Subscriptions, Insurance and Licences
Administration

Miscellaneous
Accountancy
Bank Charges
Telephone and Internet

Rent, Rates and Light and Heat

Africa - Rent, Requisites, Salaries Etc
India - Flights and Hotel

Surplus for the year

11,502.00
11,920.00
8,200.56

11,855.03
9,638.01

446.00
1,380.24

341.65
4,080.00

52.00
737.09

16,854.78
12,220.92
5,552.19

94,780.47
6 12,322.19

9,298.50
10,759.62
6,606.43
7,539.34
8,423.00

881.65
847.38
401.18

52.00
798.09

16,187.25
17,250.54
1,756.79

80,801.77
6 894.56


